Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 343 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, DIAMOND, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL AND VACANT

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 253 OF 2017, WHICH WAS SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED BY RESOLUTION NO. 355 OF 2017, AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING CORPORATION, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF I AM RESPONDING SOFTWARE FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES, TO EXTEND THE TERMINATION DATE OF THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 253 of 2017, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was authorized to execute an agreement with Emergency Services Marketing Corporation, Inc., P.O. Box 93, Dewitt, New York 13214, for the purchase of I Am Responding Software, for a lump sum amount not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$19,200) for a term commencing on July 1, 2017 and terminating on June 30, 2018, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 355 of 2017, the agreement was amended to reflect a revised commencement date of September 1, 2017 and termination date of August 31, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of Emergency Services has requested that the agreement be further amended to extend the termination date from August 31, 2018 to December 31, 2018 at no additional cost to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 253 of 2017, amended by Resolution No. 355 of 2017, be, and hereby is, further amended to extend the agreement with Emergency Services Marketing Corporation, Inc. to terminate on December 31, 2018, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined above, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 253 of 2017 and Resolution No. 355 of 2017 will remain unchanged.